Property History

Application No:
Address:

Proposal:

21/00958/TPO

Chelsea House, Dry Arch Road, Sunningdale, Ascot

(T1) Scots Pine - fell to ground level.

Planning History

Application No.
93/01232/FULL

06/02229/TPO

11/03466/TPO

14/00367/TPO

14/00920/TPO

20/03068/TPO

21/00958/TPO

Description

ERECTION OF A SINGLE
STOREY SIDE EXTENSION

Consent to fell | Cedar and |
Cypress. 10% reduction
ensuring that ther is 1.5m from
the side of the adjacent building
to a Willow, reduce back to
previous reduction points to a
Birch. Prune | Aspen to give
50cms clearance to adjacent BT
Cable remove the 2 lowest
branches growing over the seat
to a Birch.

T1 Salix - repollard. T2 Conifer
- fell. T3 Silver Birch - 30%
crown reduction. T4-7 Silver
Birch - fell. T8 Maple - tip prune
by 2m max to a height of 2m
above ground. T9 L] 10 Sawara
cypress - Fell.

3 x Poplars (T, T2 and T3) -
Reduce crown

Consent to reduce height of 13
x Cypress trees to no lower
than 6m from ground level.

T1 Scots Pine - Dead, fell to
ground level. T2 Leylandii
Cypress - fell. T3 Goat Willow -
re-pollard end height 4/5m. T4
Silver Birch - crown reduction
end height 6/7m. G| Poplar
trees - reduce by 5m in height

to reduce risk of structural
failure. (TPO 58 of 2003).

(T1) Scots Pine - fell to ground
level.

Status
PER

PERM

PRPA

APPRET

PERM

PRPA

REC

Opened
11.08.1993

26.09.2006

20.12.201 |

03.02.2014

25.03.2014

16.11.2020

26.03.2021

Closed
24.09.1993

06.11.2006

26.01.2012

09.06.2014

03.03.2021

Appeals History

Application No.

Description

Status

Opened

Closed




Enforcement History

Application No. Description Status Opened Closed




