## **Property History**

Application No:	21/00958/TPO
-----------------	--------------

Address: Chelsea House, Dry Arch Road, Sunningdale, Ascot

Proposal: (T1) Scots Pine - fell to ground level.

Planning History						
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed		
93/01232/FULL	ERECTION OF A SINGLE STOREY SIDE EXTENSION	PER	11.08.1993	24.09.1993		
06/02229/TPO	Consent to fell I Cedar and I Cypress. 10% reduction ensuring that ther is 1.5m from the side of the adjacent building to a Willow, reduce back to previous reduction points to a Birch. Prune I Aspen to give 50cms clearance to adjacent BT Cable remove the 2 lowest branches growing over the seat to a Birch.	PERM	26.09.2006	06.11.2006		
I I/03466/TPO	TI Salix - repollard. T2 Conifer - fell. T3 Silver Birch - 30% crown reduction. T4-7 Silver Birch - fell. T8 Maple - tip prune by 2m max to a height of 2m above ground. T9 🗆 10 Sawara cypress - Fell.	PRPA	20.12.2011	26.01.2012		
14/00367/TPO	3 x Poplars (T1, T2 and T3) - Reduce crown	APPRET	03.02.2014			
14/00920/TPO	Consent to reduce height of 13 x Cypress trees to no lower than 6m from ground level.	PERM	25.03.2014	09.06.2014		
20/03068/TPO	TI Scots Pine - Dead, fell to ground level. T2 Leylandii Cypress - fell. T3 Goat Willow - re-pollard end height 4/5m. T4 Silver Birch - crown reduction end height 6/7m. GI Poplar trees - reduce by 5m in height to reduce risk of structural failure. (TPO 58 of 2003).	PRPA	16.11.2020	03.03.2021		
21/00958/TPO	(T1) Scots Pine - fell to ground level.	REC	26.03.2021			
Appeals History						
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed		

Enforcement History	1			
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed